comi illustro apos

出版上的信 TITLE &"ESCROW, INC.

37 007 17 111 :24 47L 02046750 WARRANTY DEED

el Disklic flogs

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO: BRETT OWENS HOLLY J. ONENS. 2257 ORCHARD AVENUE KLAMATH FALLS, OREGON 9,601

UNTIL A CHANGE IS REQUESTED ALL TAX STATEMENTS TO THE FOLLOWING ADDRESS: SAME AS ABOVE

EUGENE BAILIE, TRUSTEE UNDER THE BAILIE LOVING TRUST DATED FEBRUARY 21,1990 AND ANY AMENDMENTS THERETO, hereinafter called GRANTOR(S), convey(s) and warrants to BRETT ONENS and HOLLY J. OWENS husband and wife, pereinaften called GRANTEE(S), all that real property situated in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, described as:

The South 70 feet of Lot 340, Block 12, MILLS ADDITION TO THE CITY OF KLAMATH FALLS, in the County of Klamath, and State of Oregon.

Code 1 Map 3809-33AC TL 400

"THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OF COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES AND TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTILES AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.390."

and covenant(s) that grantor is the owner of the above described property free of all encumbrances except covenants, conditions, restrictions, reservations, rights, rights of way and easements of record, if any, and apparent upon the land, contracts and/or liens for irrigation and/or drairage,

and will warrant and defend the same against all persons who may lawfully claim the same, except as shown above.

The true and actual consideration for this transfer is \$37,000.00.

In construing this deed and where the context so requires, the singular includes the plural.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument this X /4" day of October 1997.

BAILIE LOWING TRUST DATED FEBRUARY 21,1990 AND ANY AMENDMENTS THERETO

cely Ba EUGENE BAILIE, trustee

EUGENE BALLIE, individually

STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath)ss.

On October _, 1997, personality appeared trustee under the BAILIE LOVING TRUST DATED AND ANY AMENDMENTS THERETO who acknowledged instrument to be his voluntary act and deed.

RY KENNETSE TOOMS
NOTABY PUBLIC - OREGON
EGMNISSION NO. 034862 MY GON MISSION ELPIRES MAY 26, 1998

Tenneth ? Notary Public for Oregon

My Commission Expires: IMAV 26

MILTE

34152

STATE OF OREGON, County of

On October 14 1997, personally appeared Eugene Bailie who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his voluntary act and deed.

la libahi (m) or p

Notary Public for Oregon
My Commission Expires: MAU 26, 1998

OFFICIAL SEAL
RENNETH I. 700MB
NOTARY PUBLIC: OFFEGIN
COMMISSION NO. 034962
MY COMMISSION EXPRES MAY 26, 1998

| STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY (| FKLAMATH: SS. | | | | | |
|--------------------------------|---|------------|-----------|-----|------------------|-------|
| Filed for record at request of | | | | | | |
| | Aspen ! itle , 19 <u>97</u> at <u>11</u> | | | the | 17th | _ day |
| 3-F | Deeds | **** 0 CIO | on Page 3 | | Vol. <u>MS</u> 7 | |

FEE \$35.00

Bernetha G. Letsch, County Clerk

J. Lauren J.

ALCOT IN THE STATE OF THE STATE

whith terital michil det the unique to include to it is all imaginated to it is replied to it if the proceeding the state of the state o 34154 tract or loan agreement between them, heneficiary may purchase insurance at grantor's expense to protect beneficiary's interest. This insurance may, but need not, also protect grantor's interest. If the collateral becomes damaged, the coverage purchaser by beneficiary may not pay any claim made by or against grantor. Grantor may later cancel the coverage by providing evidence that frantor has obtained property coverage elsewhere. Grantor is responsible for the cost of any insurance coverage purchased by beneficiary, which cost may be added to grentor's contract or loan balance. If it is so added, the interest rate on the underlying contract or loan will apply to it. The effective date of coverage may be the date grantor's prior coverage lapsed or the date grantor failed to provide proof of coverage. The coverage beneficiary purchases may be considerably more expensive than insurance grantor might otherwise obtain alone and may not satisfy any need for property damage coverage or any mandatory liability insurance re-Obtain alone and may not satisfy any neet for property damage coverage or any mandatory liability insurance requirements imposed by applicable law.

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:

(a)* primarily for grantor's personal, family or household purposes (see Important Notice below),

(b) xion my missing them any (warrance in the proceeds of the loan binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legates, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, or the contract to contract this trust deed in the mandal as a beneficiary herein. In constraing this trust deed, it is understood that the granter, trustee and/or beneficiary may each be more than one person; that if the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the gratitor has executed this instrument the day and year first above written. **IMPORTANT NOTICE: Belete, by lining cut, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a condition as such word is defined in the Truth-in-bending Act and Regulation I., the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-New Form No. 1319, or equivalent.

If compliance with the Act is not required, divegard this totice. Holly J, Owens STATE OF OREGUN, County of _______)ss. This instrument was acknowledged before me on October
Brett Owens and Holly J. This instrument was acknowledged before AS CFFICIALS: ALL LAURA & BUTLER NOTARY PUBLIC: CREGON COMMISSION NO. 1 034448 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 31, 1998 Notary Pholic for Oregon My commission expires REQUEST FOR FULL RECO IVEYARICE (To be used only when obligations have been paid.)

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLANIATH SS.

Filed for record at request of Aspen | LtTe & EScrow the 17th da of October A.D., 19 97 | 11:24 o'clock A. M., and duly recorded in Vol. M97 of Mar. gages on Page 341.53

FEE \$15.00 By 74:24:22